
C/Plazo L/Plazo REND. FIJO REND. VBL.

31/12/1991 4 21 12 14 11 8 5 27 102

31/12/1992 7 26 15 15 12 10 10 31 24 126

31/12/1993 7 31 19 17 16 13 15 35 27 153

31/12/1994 9 33 21 22 18 18 17 39 24 177

31/12/1995 9 36 24 22 19 19 3 3 19 48 25 202

31/12/1996 9 44 31 25 21 23 11 5 21 54 42 244

31/12/1997 11 54 37 32 28 31 25 17 25 94 110 354

31/12/1998 12 61 39 35 32 39 30 33 41 124 92 446

31/12/1999 12 65 44 36 35 40 35 40 50 153 64 510

31/12/2000 13 66 50 38 35 41 40 42 53 198 66 576

31/12/2001 13 74 53 40 36 44 43 48 62 230 67 643

31/12/2002 14 76 56 40 36 45 44 51 64 238 21 664

31/12/2003 20 85 60 43 38 46 47 60 76 247 58 722

31/12/2004 21 90 62 43 39 49 57 64 79 258 40 762

31/12/2005 23 93 68 45 41 52 66 69 84 281 60 822

31/12/2006 23 100 69 45 41 52 71 83 91 297 50 872

31/12/2007 24 103 69 47 42 54 82 91 104 314 58 930

31/12/2008 27 110 73 48 42 55 89 95 9 50 76 110 331 185 1115

31/12/2009 32 118 83 50 44 57 97 101 11 56 80 118 340 72 1187

31/12/2010 32 125 89 52 47 58 105 107 12 63 90 132 355 80 1267

31/12/2011 32 131 94 54 47 61 117 117 13 71 99 149 401 119 1386

31/12/2012 38 138 108 56 48 61 154 128 16 87 104 157 423 132 1518

31/12/2013 38 147 120 59 49 67 187 146 22 159 111 169 457 213 1731

31/12/2014 40 154 128 64 50 73 190 158 33 253 117 189 513 231 1962

31/12/2015 40 174 154 70 54 101 190 165 35 269 128 223 652 293 2255

31/12/2016 40 167 153 82 62 110 132 168 35 279 143 253 760 129 2384

31/12/2017 38 174 161 94 59 115 86 155 25 264 146 268 845 46 2430

31/12/2018 38 193 171 108 63 107 74 143 14 225 169 316 1044 235 2665

31/12/2019 9 215 198 115 59 107 74 140 10 170 141 332 1172 77 2742

31/12/2020 9 219 199 112 53 106 59 130 5 158 118 1 332 1268 27 2769

31/12/2021 9 174 252 125 46 107 46 112 3 112 63 52 373 1442 147

31/01/2022 9 177 252 125 45 107 45 111 3 116 63 53 380 1454 171 2940

28/02/2022 9 180 251 123 44 105 43 109 3 113 61 55 377 1482 15 2955

31/03/2022 9 176 249 123 43 105 43 108 3 116 61 51 391 1494 17 2972

30/04/2022 9 177 248 120 43 105 43 107 3 116 61 49 407 1505 21 2993

31/05/2022 9 179 250 114 40 105 42 104 3 118 59 46 408 1499 -17 2976

30/06/2022 9 177 254 114 40 103 42 104 3 119 55 49 413 1498 4 2980

31/07/2022 9 165 253 115 40 94 44 99 2 114 55 50 421 1505 -14 2966

31/08/2022 9 166 249 115 40 90 44 99 1 112 55 50 421 1495 -20 2946

30/09/2022 9 172 254 115 39 92 45 101 1 109 55 53 422 1504 25 2971

31/10/2022 9 175 264 114 47 92 47 101 1 111 55 57 423 1506 31 3002

30/11/2022 9 174 272 112 47 92 48 101 1 110 52 59 422 1506 3 3005

31/12/2022 10 176 275 111 47 92 50 101 1 110 52 69 426 1538 53 3058

Variación año 2022 11,11 1,15 9,13 -11,90 2,17 -14,02 8,70 -9,82 -66,67 -1,79 -17,46 35,29 14,21 6,00 142 4,87

Variación 12 meses 11,11 1,15 9,13 -11,90 2,17 -14,02 8,70 -9,82 -66,67 -1,79 -17,46 35,29 14,21 6,00 142 4,87
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